SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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NO._.1% ©& ED NO./20% 2% ID DATE/TIME OF SALEA iyr 207 g 9o
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § /), 60
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 5 GO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ Aol
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES g LSO
NOTARY $ /S, a0
TOTAL e A o oA o ofe ok ok o o o o e o o o e ol ol ok ke ok
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S 4SS0
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL ********************** $ gkf,ﬁ,"(:’
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS S o
TOTAL ##kdorsksnkssakirsoninss § ¢ )} e
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20
SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 20 s S,00

TOTAL 0ok e sk ok hosfe ok sk ke s dkoke ke ok koo ko bk $ E O(; é:{_f;

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ 234,772
WATER 20§ L
TOTAL **kexsssskdorciicionsonsskss § 33 0 7 4
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § jLiC, 00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL **¥kkkakkdkdkkdorkkkhkkkkk $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
D s Neri Chase i 1k VS j}}n ) > Sarg MNaciclkaqs
[
NO. 2 0—04 ED NOo. Jso+f-o57 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 5 — 2 %-66 0900

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S JAE0, SL
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Us, )/

TRANSFER TAX ~ 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS S

- - : A0, 57
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ - .
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): P:q{en L Lar :_Pl\e lan., Nal L'nan *SChmltj

z M
597"7

TOTAL DUE; § A0S, ]
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /350,60
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g ST




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-7009

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

May 24, 2006

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Navickas John & Sara
1162 1st Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2006-28

Dear Sir or Madam:
With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to

Daniel G. Schmieg as “attorney-on-the-writ”, please prepare the Sheriff’s Deed to JP
Morgan Chase Bank, as Trustee, 4828 Loop Central , Houston, TX, 77081-2226.

Please fax a copy of the Sheriff’s cost sheet to 215-567-0072, If no funds are due
record the Sheriff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest convenience.

in addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

Nora Ferrer
Enclosure
cc: Litton Loan Servicing Account No. 14072242



SECTION A

SECTION B

SECTION C

SECTION D

ECTION E

Correspondent: Enter the name, address and telephone number of party completing this form .

Transfer data: Enter the da.. _n which the deed or other document was accepted t, .ae Party(ies}. Enter the name
and address of the Granter{s)/Lessor(s) and Grantee(s)/Lessce(s). You must list all names. Attach additional sheet(s)
with full namec and address of parties involved, if neccssary.

Property l.ocation: This scction deals with the property being transferred; complete fully. Tnclude the tax parcel

. Number where applicable and the county where the Statcment is being filed.

Valuation Data: Complete for all transactions.

L
2.

wh

Actual Cash Consideralion - Enter that amount.

Other consideration — Enter the total amount of noncash consideration such as properly and securitics,

[nclude mortgages and liens existing before the transfer and not removed thercby, and the agreed consideration

for the construction of improvements.

Total Consideration — Indicate on line 3 the total ol lines | and 2. This will be the toral consideration for the purchase ol the
properly.

County Assessed Value — Enter the actual assessed valuc of the property as per records of the county assessment office.
Common Level Ratio Factor — Enter the county common level ratio factor applicable for the county in which

the property is located. An explanation of (his factor is provided below.

Fair Market Value — Multiply the county assessed value (4) and the county common level ratio factor (5) and

enter the result in block 6.

Exemption Data: Complete only for transactions where an exemption is ¢claimed.

la.
ib.
2.

Amount of Exemption Claimed — Enler the dollar amount of the lotal consideration claimed as excmpt.
Percentage of Interest Conveyed - Enter percentage of intgrest conveyed.

Check Appropriate Box for Exemption Claimed — Boxes are provided for the most often used Penusylvania
realty excmplions. Each is explained in order of appearance on the Really Transfer Statement of Value Form.

“Will or Intestate Succession™ — A transfer by Will for no or nominal consideration, or under (he intcstate succession
laws is exempt from tax. Provide the name of the decedent and estate file number in the space provided.

“Transfer to a Trust™ — A transfer for no or nominal consideration to a trust is cxempt ltom tax when the transfer

of the same property would be exempt from tax if the transfer were made dirccily by the grantor 1o all the possible
(including contingent) beneficiaries. Attach a complete copy of the trust agreement and identily the grantor’s refationship
to each beneficiary.

“Transfer Between Principal and Agent” — A (ransfer between an agent or principal for no or neminal consideration
is exempl. Attach a complete copy of the agency/stray parly agreement.

“Transfer to the Commonwealth , the United States or Instrumentalities by Gift, Dedication, Condemnation or in
Lieu of Condemnation,™ - If the transfer is by condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of the
resolution.

“Transfer from Mortgagor to Holder of a Mortgage in Defaull” — A transfer from a mottgagor to a holder of
a mortgage in default, whether pursuant to a foreclosure or in lieu thercof, is exempt. I'rovide the morigage book
number and page number where mortgage is recorded.

“Corrective Deed™ ~ A deed for no or nominal consideration which correctls or confirms a deed that was recorded
previously but does not extend or limit the title or interes! under the prior deed is exempl from tax. Altach a complete
copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.

“Statutory Consolidation, Merger or Division™ — A transfer made pursuant o the statutory consolidation or merger of a
corporation (15 P.S. § 1901 et seq or 15 Pa. C.S. § 7921 el seq) or the slatutory division of a nonprolil corporation.
(15 Pa. C.S. § 7941 ot seq} is exempt from tax. Attach a copy of the articles of consolidation, merger or division.

“OTHER" (PLEASE EXPLAIN EXEMPTION CLAIMED IF OTHER THAN THOSE LISTED ABOVE.) When
claiming an cxemption other than those listed, you must specify which exemption is claimed. When possible, provide the
applicable stalutery citation. Attach additional pages, if necessary. Attach a copy of applicable documentation.

OMMON LEVEL RATION FACTOR
1is is a property valuation factor provided by the PA Department ol Revenue by which the county assessed value is multiplicd to determine the taxable

luc

real estale for all nonarm’s ength transactions, leases and acquired companies. The facior is based on the common level ration eslablished by the Statc

3

jualization Board. The common level ratio is a ratio of assessed values to current fair market values as reflected by actual sales of real estate in each

unty.

statcwide list of the factors is available at the Recorder of Deeds’ office in each county.

HIS STATEMENT MUST BE SIGNED BY A RESPONSIBLE PERSON CONNECTED WITII TIIE TRANSACTION.
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- : _ CHECK NO
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

JP Moryen Chase Bak vs Tohv 3 e Naclckas

NO._A8—04 ED No.__ /dod~05 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: S — 2486 2906

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $__ 2380, 36

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 4,3/

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE | s 2305,57
" PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): &q@ Lfor Qhe lan fa) \mu\ T‘SChﬂ‘Utj

TOTAL DUE: s 2305,577
L.ESS DEPOSIT: $ /350,00

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUEIN § DAYS § 755.59




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Brandon Eyerly, Publisher, being duly swomn according to law deposes and says that Press
Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and
was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

May 3,10, 17, 2006 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertiscment was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
ail of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are

true.

{Notary Public)

sommonwealth Of Pennsyivania

My comfni5sion exXPigSia Seal ;
Dennis L. Ashenfetder, Notary Public i
Scott Twp., Colurnbia County
My Comenissior: Expires July 3, 2007
Member, Pennsduania Asscciation OF Notaries

ANd NOW,..coooiiiii i, 2 20 e , [ hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting 10 $........c.coccceveeenn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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w..__ B Addres
C. Date pf Dhli

g

O Yes
102595-02-M-1:

T No

O Retumn Receipt for Merchand

[ Express Mail
Oc.oD.

Prinfad Name}

1

S0

{

AL F et

If YES, enter delivery address befow:

B Certified Mail

O Registered

1 Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

'?UDBIDSDQ 000l 4Q§5 9792

Recaived by

14

D. is delivery address different from tern 17 [ Yes

3. Service Typa

X2

U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
Domestic Aeturn Receipt

Print your name and address on the reverss

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece

R T 1 VGOLNILATU LIS YT Jf 12 USIh o,
cr on the front if space permits.
{fransfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Artlcle Addressed to:

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

2. Article Number

1.

!
) N
C. Date of Dalivery |
]
L
|
1
1
[
t
I
H
;
k

3
102595-02-M-1540 |

tddressen
[ Yes

[d Ne

MARIQ 1 2008

D. Is delivery address differant from item 17 [ Yes
[T Return Raceipt for Merchandise |

O c.op.

[ Express Mail
14, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

IR A A

Printed Name)
If YES, enter delivery address below:

3 Registered
O insured Mail

© B Certified Mail

3. Service Type

{ Receai

2003 0500 nnu;_ﬁuséfﬁffﬁ

Domestic Retum Receipt

plece,

Print your name ard address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mail

or on the front if space permits.

Article Addressed to:
PA Housing Finance Agency

211 Horth Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Article Numbar -

{Transfer fmm se!vfée faber)

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
& Complete items 1, 2, .. _ 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your hame and addrass on the reverse <
so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpisce,
or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: il YES enter dalwery address below:
Commorwealth of PA Ko
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, D4 17105
3. Service Type
™ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O3 Return Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mail O c.0o
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) M Yes
2. Article Number '
o o s abel) | 7003 0500 0001 905k 0705
; F'S Form 3811, February 2004 " Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢
SENDER: COMPLETE THLS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION Q) DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, 2, al... .} Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X A . 2 Agent
| Print your name and address on the reverse ' SARAL Y 8 Address
. Sothat we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Narms) C. Date of Delive
;W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, [ iw
' or on the front if space permits.
D. Is dalivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
_ 1. Article Addressed to; J If YES, enter delivery address below: I No
B ;
| OFFICE OF F.ALR, : !i
|  DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELF ARE
| - PO BOX 8016
! . HARRISBURG, PA 17105 - | 3.-Service Type
i ! : 8 Cenified Mall I Express Mail
| [T Registerad O Retumn Receipt for Merchandi
i O tnsurec Mall O copn.
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Feg) O Yes
I 2, Article Number ) :
" fmsivmmenicowsy 7003 0500 0001 9055 9808
. PSForm 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retun Receipt 102595-02--1!
] S __ _________ S _ .
'
| ® Complete items 1, 2, & .4, Also complete A. Signgture ¥ ;T AL
| tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ﬁ ,,j?/’ -~ g Agent
| W Print your name and address on the reverse ,"xaf(:z,’jf:v‘gj if / il 55
| sothat we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( PrintsdiNar %
} B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 8ce v i n?ﬁ el Fﬂaf ;
: or an the front if space permits.
; , - D. Is defivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
! 1. Article Addresseq to: ) If YES, enter detivery address below: O Ne
v COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
;. DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
" BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
- CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION 1
: DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type
- HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 &Certified Mall [ Express Mail
3 Registared [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
O insured Mail  [J C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
. 2. Aricle Number 5 978 5
. (ransfer from service abe) - ? EIDB EI5E|EI DD 0l ‘3135__ k
.. PSForm 3811, February 2004 Domnestic Raturmn Receipt 102595-02-M-1.

3 Form 3_81 1, February 2004



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 cxt 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax #215-563-8656
Lisa.Steinman@fedphc.com

May 3, 2006

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE
v. JOHN NAVICKAS and SARA |. NAVICKAS A\K\A SARA |. EVELAND
AK\A SARA EVELAND-NAVICKAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2006-28

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to ruie
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office
as of the date of this letter.

Fradni ks  IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff,
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.

The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the Sale.************************

Yours truly,
N . 7
ﬂ,{&ﬂ"—/ o P

LISA STEINMAN
For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

**PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 5/24/06 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE

) CIVIL ACTION
VS,
JOHN NAVICKAS ) CIVIL DIVISION
SARA I. NAVICKAS AIK\A
SARA |. EVELAND AYK\A
SARA EVELAND-NAVICKAS ) NO. 2006-28

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for JP MORGAN CHASE BANK,
AS TRUSTEE hereby verify that true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale
were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known

interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

W&MW

DATE: May 3, 2006 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




Name and

Address l

of Sender

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA , SUITE 1400
FHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Line Article
Numher

Name of Adiressee, Street, and Post Office Address

Postage | Fee

1 TIT

TENANT/QCCUPANT
1162 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK. P4 18603

2 T

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2008

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. BOX 2675

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

7

Poall ot bbbt
TETT R )

R
Gy

§ 01.55°

MAR 01

Wi

N B S IR SEAUTES

AMERICAN GENERAL
FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC
132 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

a2 1A

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

211 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRRISBURG, PA 17101-1406

€5
;34'
o
b 0004302225
17 WMAILED FROM ZIPCODE 18103

A

..m, um .1,.1...

10

1]

12

13

NAVICKAS, JOHN

PJIT/SKB

[ Total Number of
Pieces Listed by Sender

Total Number of Pieces Fostmaster, Per (Name of Receiving
Received al Post Office Employee}




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
1570 3R9-5623 BLOOMSBURG, #A 17815 {570} 7B4-H300
FAX: (5734 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK.
VS. |
JOHN & SARA NAVICKAS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #28 OF 2006 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
April 19, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JOHN & SARA NAVICKAS AT 1162 FIRST AVE. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMEBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

ANSWERS:

A

PUTY SHERIFF
T . / /

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLA IN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 20™ DAY OF APRIL 2006

/@MM«J\

3 F PENNSYLVANIA

otarlaf Seal
Wendy Wastover, Notary Public
O BfoomsbLEg Columhla Co, PA
ommission Expires Navember 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUINTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370N 3H9-5622 BLOCOMSAURG, PA 17815 (5700 TBA-5200
FAX: (570} 389-562F

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE Docket # 28ED2006

Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JOHN NAVICKAS
SARA I. NAVICKAS AKA SARA L. EVELAND
AKA SARA EVELAND-NAVICKAS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2006, AT 10:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JOHN NAVICKAS AT 1162 FIRST AVE., BERWICK BY HANDING

TO JOHN NAVICKAS, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2006 : :
Jdlsf Pt X

NOTARY PUBLIC
N

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

AILQE SHERIFF
otarial Seal
Wandy Westaver, Notary Punli
Bloomsburg, Cofumbia Go,. PA - Tt
Commission Expires Novembear DAP, 2009 X__ 7 ‘{Z“ -
P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

e

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOYSE - P.O. BOX 180G 24 HOLUR PHONE
(570} 169-2622 BLOOMSBLUIRG, PA 17815 1570) 7845300
FAN: (570) I89-5625

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE Docket # 28ED2006

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JOHN NAVICKAS
SARA I. NAVICKAS AKA SARA I. EVELAND
AKA SARA EVELAND-NAVICKAS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2006, AT 10:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON SARA NAVICKAS AT 1162 FIRST AVE., BERWICK BY HANDING

TO JOHN NAVICKAS, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

WMt ) Tamatla T Chowlialei.

NOTARY | PIOBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
oMM ’ i
f Notarial Seal )
: ‘glendy ';Jasto\éer;. Not]ar)é Publlc X (zfe.p %
Hoomsburg, Colurnbia Co., PA :
© . rafssion E%(pires November 07, 2009 P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



Emcom County & Municipality

BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO-
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI - 9.30AM - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752.7442

NAVICKAS JOHN & SARA |
1162 FIRST AVE
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2006 5188
DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILS TLESSDISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUET THCL BENELTY
GENERAL 28,289 5.646 156.53 158.72 17569
SINKING 1.345 37.20 38.05 41.86
LIGHT 75 2080 21.22 2228
FIRE 1.25 34 .65 35.36 3713
BORORE 8.6 23842 243.29 255.45
The discount & peraity 437 59 497 64 537 41
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 36 June 30
for your convenience It paid on or before | If paid on or befare ff paid afer
. CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2007
PARCEL: 04C-02 -214-00,000
1162 FIRST AVE
3306 Acres Land 5,760
Buildings 22,529 FILE CopPY
Total Assessment 28,289




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/23/2006 DOCKET # 28ED2006

PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT JOHN NAVICKAS

SARA I. NAVICKAS AKA SARA I. EVELAND AKA SARA
EVELAND-NAVICKAS

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOHN NAVICKAS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1162 FIRST AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON T MR, Cm g §
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE €224 ¢& TIME _/¢/S  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _{{POB __POE___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e

DEPUTY 'f‘féz 1542/ DATE COX— 24 ¢t




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/23/2006 DOCKET # 28ED2006

PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT JOHN NAVICKAS

SARA 1. NAVICKAS AKA SARA . EVELAND AKA SARA
EVELAND-NAVICKAS

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

SARA NAVICKAS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1162 FIRST AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON T o MIVIC S §

RELATIONSHIP Pos 3 IDENTIFICATION

DATE €2 24 ¢t TIME /¢75  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA —~POB__POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY / #@4‘//% DATE (O0 2F . & ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/23/2006 DOCKET # 28ED2006

PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT JOHN NAVICKAS

SARA [. NAVICKAS AKA SARA I. EVELAND AKA SARA
EVELAND-NAVICKAS

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCTAL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICES, INC.

132 WEST FRONT ST.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Leit i Yo U2

RELATIONSHIP _CS R AT  S$P£CI A STIDENTIFICATION

DATE(2-24-¢€¢ Tivp s 6 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB '_40]5 _ CCso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

muaw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e \
DEPUTY ) ‘_ﬁu_ Q,/{Zg DATE N2 2F e




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/23/2006 DOCKET # 28ED2006

PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT JOHN NAVICKAS

SARA . NAVICKAS AKA SARA I. EVELAND AKA SARA
EVELAND-NAVICKAS

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Comoaor Cormiorg s (v SEEIE Sy "7)
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE¢Z 248.¢ 6 TIME ~© -3¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB ;/E’OE ___ccso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

— - e T = z
DEPUTY 4 ﬂq \ -"%/ DATE __© .2 RF-¢ &




TAX NOTICE In0% SCHOOL RESL TSTATE FOR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT DATE 08/01/2005 BILLE 002945
RERWION BOROGUGH DESCRIPTION RSSESSMENT RATE TESS DISC |AMOUNT FACE [INC REMALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYAELE TO: ErA, SaTATE 282853 44,750 124060 1265.93 1382 .02

CORNTE C. GiINGHER
1615 LINCCIN AVENUE
GERWICK, FA 18603 ¢ Dﬁmﬁ%
HOURS oM, TUES, THURS, Fri 9:30am The 2% discount and 10% penalty have been 104041 1265.93 1392, 32
~4pm DURING DISCT. ALL OTHER computed for your convenience. Taxes are due PAY f\.@w\wo\ .
_ . now and payable. Prompt payment is requested. THIS Se Nov 30 Dec 1-15
TIMES MON, TUES, THURS 9:30-4 This tax notice must be retumed with IF PAID ON IE PAID ON IE PAID
PHONE 570-752-7442 your payment. For a receipt, englose a SASE. AMOUNT OR BEFORE | OR BEFORE AFTER
M NGO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00
A MWMwﬂgm “.Omzth SARA I PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT, 20617
I FIRST A PARCEL 04C02 21400000
L BERWICK PA 18603 SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
1162 FIRST AVE LOT 528-5R% 5760.00 o o
20030-9189 iﬁb 22529, pgf| ¥ RETURNED
T A4 COURTHOUSE DEC 15
o 0.33 ACRES Qﬁ x_bk\m.mi
Original MAKE SEPERATE CHE FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT
allg 4Gy
WETAERIEY 2005 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2005 5195
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESBMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT | AXAMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 28,289 5.646 156.53 159.72 175.69
1613 Lincein Avenue SINKING 1.345 37.29 38.05 41.86
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 20.80 21.22 22.28
FIRE g GhIER 48.52 49 51 51.99
HOQURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI ©  9:30AM - 4PM BORO RE DO.Z..Zﬁ G m__z...m,m 1 18674 196.05
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS. . o J
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT
PHONE :570-752-7442 The discount & panalty 445 1217 455 21 48787
: - ﬂw,.,m been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT il D\ June 30 June 30
Of YOUr COMvVenience If paid ofrar_before | ! paid on or before If paid after
. CNTY Wk This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
NAVICKAS JOHN & SARA | Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2006
1162 FIRST AVE PARCEL: 04C-02 -214-00.000 ;
BERWICK PA 18603 1162 FIRST AVE (K Y46 L
.3306 Acres Land 5760 FILE COPY
Buildings 22529 i
Total Assessment 28,289 CK* 77LOY7

wﬁ}@z &m;\b

i



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, ptece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of 160 feet to a
fifieen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly comer of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot Number 530, a
distance of 160 feet to First Avenuc, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. Sce Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 3660

ITTLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara I Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189,

Premises being: 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04-C-02-214-00-000




SHERIFF’S RETURN

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE
Plaintiff

V8.

JOHN NAVICKAS
SARA I. NAVICKAS AK\A SARA I. EVELAND
ANKA SARA EVELAND-NAVICKAS

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2005-CV-1004 CD  Term, 2000

WRIT

ISSUED

NOW, 2001, 1,

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation

being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 , at O’Clock m., served the within
upon
at
by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me

this

day of 20

So Answers,

Notary Public

BY:

Sheriff

20, » See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

retum

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintift Court Number
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE 2005-CV-1004
Defendant Type or Wril of Complaint

JOHN NAVICKAS & SARA I. NAVICKAS A'K\A SARA 1. EVELAND A'K\A SARA | EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
EVELAND-NAVICKAS

SERVE r NAMT OF INDIVIDUAL., COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROP ERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
JOHN NAVICKAS
AT ANDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartmeni No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
1162 15T AVENUE, BERWICK. PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, , 200_, L, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMRBIA County, Penna.

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN --- Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same withoul a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
atrachment without liability on the part of such deputy or shetifT (o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale ihereof.

Signalure of Attorncy or olher Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintifl Telephone Number Date
_ Trefendant

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Roulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DQ NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFY Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to belore me this _ day SO ANSWERS Daie
Signature of Dep. Sherilf

of 0

Sigmature of Sherif’ Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintift Court Number
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE 2005-CV-1004
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

JOHN NAVICKAS & SARA L NAVICKAS AK\A SARA I, EVELAND A\K\A SARA | EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
EVELAND-NAVICKAS

SARA L. NAVICKAS AK'A SARA I. EVELAND A'K'\A SARA EVELAND-NAVICKAS

SERVE J’ NAME OF INKDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPCRATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY T(} BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

AT t ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIIER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, . 200, 1, ShenilT of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execule the within and make return thereof according o Taw,

Sheriff of COLUMBILA Counity, Penna.

NOTF ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, atter nolifying person of levy or
atrachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifT to any plaintiit herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheniff's sale thereof.

Signalure of Attomey or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
. Delendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SG ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of _ 20

Signature of Sherift Due

Sherift of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print fegibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff Court Number
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE 20035-CV-1004
Drefendant Type or Writ of Complaint

JOHN NAVICKAS & SARA I NAVICKAS A'K\A SARA I EVELAND A\K'A SARA EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
EVELAND-NAVICKAS

SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICT OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPRERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

AT ADDRESS (Sireet or RED, Aparment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPLCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, » 200__, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the SherilT of
County. 1o execute the within and make retum thercofl according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBILA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXLECUTION: N.B. WAIVER Of WATCHMAN —- Any deputy sheril{ levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liabitity on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, desiruction or removal of any such property hefore
sheriff’s sale thereof.

Signature of Attomey or other Qriginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plamiiff Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kermedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)363-7000
Philadelphia, P4 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMLD and subscribed to before me this day 50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of fand lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence
easterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot
Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, adistance of 160 feet to a
fifteen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot Number 530, a
distance of 160 feet to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara I. Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189.

Premises being: 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04-C-02-214-00-000




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence
casterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot
Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of 160 fect to a
fifteen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot Nurnber 530, a
distance of 160 feet to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara [ Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189,

Premises being: 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NQ: 04-C-02-214-00-000




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lol Number 530; Thence
casterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot
Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of 160 feet to a
fifteen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly comer of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot Number 530, a
distance of 160 feet to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara [ Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189.

Premises being: 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04-C-02-214-00-000




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence
easterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot
Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of 160 feet (0 a
fifteen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly corer of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot Number 530, a
distance of 160 fect to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara L. Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvai a, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189.

Premises being: 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04-C-02-214-00-000




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence
casterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly comer of Lot
Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of 160 feet to a
fificen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot Number 530, a
distance of 160 fect to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 360

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara 1. Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvata, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189,

Premises being: 1162 IST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04-C-02-214-00-000




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly comner of Lot Number 530; Thence
easterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot
Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of 160 fect to a
fifteen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot Number 530, a
distance of 160 feet to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara I. Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvata, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189,

Premises being: 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NQ: 04-C-02-214-00-000




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being sitvate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence
easterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly comer of Lot
Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of 160 feet to a
fifteen fool alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot Number 530, a
distance of 160 feet to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara L Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189,

Premises being: 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04-C-02-214-00-000




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and bein g situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence
casterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot
Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, adistance of 160 feet to a
fifieen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot Number 530, a
distance of 160 feet to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara L. Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189.

Premises being: 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04-C-02-214-00-000




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly comer of Lot Number 530; Thence
easterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot
Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of 160 feet to a
fifieen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot Number 530, a
distance of 160 feet to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara L. Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189.

Premises being: 1162 IST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NQ: 04-C-02-214-00-000




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence
easterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly comer of Lot
Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of 160 feet to a
fifteen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly comer of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot Number 530, a
distance of 160 feet to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara I. Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189.

Premises being: 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04-C-02-214-00-000




Any deputy sheriff levving upon or attaching any

WAIVER OQF WATCHMAN -

property under within writ may

leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
ng suech person of such levy or attachment, without
ty or the sheriff te any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property hefore sheriff’s sale thereof.

found in possession, after notifyi

liability on the part of such depu

... (SEAL)

* (Atomey for Plaintiff(s)

. the Sheriff is hereby

W20

WAIVER OF INSURANCE -Now, ...
released from all liability 1 protect the property described in the within named

which insurance is hereby waived.

execution by insurance,

___{SEAL)

¢ A Harnn Tae Dloiatiic

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.
Sir: — There will be placed in your hands
for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) , styled as

follows: JP MORGAN CHASE BANK. AS TRUSTEE vs JOHN NAVICKAS

f Al W 9 Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what
foods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upen. If real estate, attach five
double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us
with the old deed or mortgage.
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WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, . .. ...

propetty described in the within named o
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refeased from all liability to protect the
which insurance is hereby waived.

....(SEAL)

¢ Feve Dlainti ffr oy

fAtmrman

HARRY A. ROADARMEL

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

for service a Writ of __  EXECUTION {(REAL ESTATE) , styled as

follows: JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE vs JOHN NAVICKAS

The defendant will be found at 11 __EN{_J‘E,_Q_E_RT\_?\_/_lC_I_(', PA 18603

; /
B SR -7 Y Selhedlisd S Attomney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what
foods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. Itreal estate, attach five
double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises., Please do not furnish us
with the old deed or mortgage.

Sec¢ attached legal description e
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HARRY A, ROADARMEL

COLUMBIA County, Pa.
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double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us
with the old deed or mortgage.
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WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, ..

protect the prcper:r; described in the within named ¢

which insurance is hereby waived.

xecution by insurance,

released from all liability to

....{SEAL)
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.
Sir: — There will be placed in your hands
for service a Writof EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) » styled as

follows: JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE vs JOHN NAVICKAS

and SARA L. NAVICKAS A\K\A SARA I EVELAND A\K\A SARA

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what
foods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five
double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises. Please do not furnjsh us
with the old deed or mortgage,
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/23/2006 DOCKET # 28ED2006

PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTERE
DEFENDANT JOHN NAVICKAS

SARA I. NAVICKAS AKA SARA . EVELAND AKA SARA
EVELAND-NAVICKAS

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Sl G gL

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ©Z 2¢ - 2¢ TIME _<©7©  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB ~POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

|/’r._-‘\
DEPUTY /-’d" M DATE O2- 2F . o




FEB-28-2006(TUE)

12:58 BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FRX)15707G2B473

Februury 28, 2006

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE

Vs

JOHN NAVICKAS

SARA 1. NAVICKAS AKA SARA L EVELAND AKA SARA EVELAND
NAVICKAS

DOCKET # 28ED2006 JD # 1004JD2005

Dear Timothy:

The belance on sewer aecount #129671 for the property located at 1162 1
Avenue Street, Berwick through May 2006 is $222.72,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

il M

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Fearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportmity Provider and Provider™

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 ¢ Fax: (570) 752-8479

P.00z2/002



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/23/2006 DOCKET # 28ED2006
PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT JOHN NAVICKAS

SARA [. NAVICKAS AKA SARA 1. EVELAND AKA SARA
EVELAND-NAVICKAS

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Z Pt /;Jz é-ﬂ LAY

RELATIONSHIP v S ronies IDENTIFICATION
DATE 2.27-¢ TIME ¢3¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex __ Hcight Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPCA  POB L POE__ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

F. OTHECR (SPECIFY})

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \_L ( M_L‘j‘“ DATE 3 {7 - ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/23/2006 DOCKET # 28ED2006

PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT JOHN NAVICKAS

SARA 1. NAVICKAS AKA SARA 1. EVELAND AKA SARA
EVELAND-NAVICKAS

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

TS .
SERVED UPON . & s At/ ew

a'}f
RELATIONSHIP (/5045 IDENTIFICATION
DATES - TIME D S<cx’,  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N

;

DEPUTY %u«%?’ T DATE -0~ £




COUNTY COF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 0z/27/2006 Fee: 355.00 Cert., NG: 1731
NAVICKAS JOHN & SARA I District: BERWICK BGRO
1162 FIRST AVE Deed: 20030 -9189
EERWICK PA 18603 Location: 1162 FIRST AVE

Parcel Id:04C-02 -214-00,000

Assmessment: 28,2879
EBEalances as of 02/27/2006

YEAR TAX TYFE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

PR
]
}

S/’[(,;ag

ex: ijY}

By:

o

r



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# ) ¥-0C

DATE RECEIVED AP35 0L

DOCKET AND INDEX & -27-04

SET FILE FOLDER UP S-37-&

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 4%a5

SRER KRS

**1F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Ma, >4/ 06 TIME (700

POSTING DATE e (9,06
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°TWEEK AJe, 3

2WWEEK 7 /0

3R*0 WEEK 17 ol

rd



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 24, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 28 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1004 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and dcscribed as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lot Number 530;
Thence casterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly
comer of Lot Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of
160 fect to a fifteen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90
feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot
Number 530, a distance of 160 feet to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528
and 529 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8,
Page 366
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED [N John Navickas and Sara [. Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in
Deed Book 20030, page 9189.
Premises being: 1162 IST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04-C-02-214-00-000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty,com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 24, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 28 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1004 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lot Number 530;
Thence easterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly
corner of Lot Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distancc of
160 feet 10 a fifteen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90
feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot
Number 530, a distance of 160 feet to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528
and 529 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8,
Page 3606

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara 1. Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvata and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in
Deccd Book 20030, page 9189.

Premises being: 1162 [ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04-C-02-214-00-000
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 24, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NQ. 28 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1004 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 178 15, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parce] of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenuc at the northeasterly corner of Lot Number 530;
Thence easterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly
corner of Lot Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of
160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90
fect to the southeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot
Number 530, a distance of 160 feet to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528
and 529 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8,
Page 366
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara [. Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in
Deed Book 20030, page 9189.
Premiscs being: 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04-C-02-214-00-000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaultin g bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sherilfofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE F ORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

JPMORGANCHASEBANK,.AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
No. 2003-CV:1004 Term 2005 _
ABOC-ETDD 6
JOHNNAVICKAS ACCC -1 A
WRIT OF EXECUTION
SARA . NAVICKAS {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
ANK\A SARA I. EVELAND
A SARA EVELAND-
NAVICKAS .
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of
TOTHE SHERIFFOF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specthically described property helow):

PREMISES: 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $89.018.69

Additional Fees and Costs § 2.,969.00

Interest from 12/16/05 to Sale S and costs,
at $14.63per diem

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy S
of Coiumbia County, Penna.

Gy DT QY

(SEAL)

Pated



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain fot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence
easterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet 1o the northwesterly corner of Lot
Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of 160 fect to a
fifteen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot Number 530,a
distance of 160 feet to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellancous Book No. §, Page 366

TITLE TQ SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara L. Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189.

Premises being: 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO- 04-C-02-214-00-000




PHELAN HALLINAV & SCHMIEG, LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIL.

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE
4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
HOUSTON, TX 77081-2226 :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff,

V. :  CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN NAVICKAS ! NO. 2005-CV-1004 o
SARA I. NAVICKAS L 0 ED-

A\K\ SARA I. EVELAND
A\K\A SARA EVELAND-NAVICKAS
1162 I1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
Defendant(s).
CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plainti{f
in the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is-

()} an FHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupied
( ) vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilied

This Certification is made subject to the penalties off 18 Pa. C.S. 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities, |

DANIEL G.$CHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAM & SCHMIEG, LLP
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEGL

Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-13814

Attomey for Plaintiff

{215)563-7000

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE
4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE
HOUSTON, TX 77081-2226
Plaintiff,
V.

JOHN NAVICKAS
SARA L. NAVICKAS
A\KM SARA L. EVELAND
AVKMA SARA EVELAND-NAVICKAS
1162 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

CERTIFICATION

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2005-CV-1004

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff
in the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() anFHA Mortgage
( )} non-owner occupied

{ ) vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties off 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

e

)i

DANIEL G.'SCAMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN * SCHMIEG, LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE
4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE
HOUSTON, TX 77081-2226
Plaintiff,
V.

JOHN NAVICKAS
SARA L. NAVICKAS
A\KM SARA 1. EVELAND
A\KMA SARA EVELAND-NAVICKAS
1162 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

CERTIFICATION

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2005-CV-1004
_rQPC:—Z/\ G - & D

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff
in the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) an FHA Mortgage

{ ) non-owner occupied

( ) vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties o :18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

et

DANIEL G.'SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCLMIEG, LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 Jolm F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE :
4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE :  COLUMBIA COUNTY

HOUSTON, TX 77081-2226 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff, :  CIVIL DIVISION
. )

: NO. 2005-CV-1004 B
JOHN NAVICKAS : 9 0
SARA I. NAVICKAS . XUV - E IR
A\K\A SARA 1. EVELAND :
AVK\A SARA EVELAND-NAVICKAS
1162 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.I)

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the
following information concerning the real property located at 1162 18T AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
JOHN NAVICKAS 1162 1ST AVENUE
SARA I. NAVICKAS BERWICK, PA 18603
A\KM SARA 1. EVELAND
AMKM SARA EVELAND-
NAVICKAS
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate,)

Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold;
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None



4. Name and address of  1last recorded holder of every mortgage of . rd:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

AMERICAN GENERAL 132 WEST FRONT STREET
FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. BERWICK, PA 18603

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING 211 NORTH FRONT STREET

FINANCE AGENCY HARRRISBURG, PA 17101-1406
5. Name and address of every other person who has any recerd lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any intercst in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/AOCCUPANT 1162 1ST AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0.BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF P.0O. BOX 2675
WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are trugland correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements hercina bject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities, /

February 15, 2006 l !
Date DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piecc or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence
easterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot
Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of 160 feet to a
fifteen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly corner of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot Number 530, a
distance of 160 feet to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara I. Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189.

Premises being: 1162 IST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04-C-02-214-00-000




PHELAN HALLINAN & SC..MIEG, LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attomney for Plaintiff

(213)563-7000

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE :
4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE : COLUMBIA COUNTY

HOUSTON, TX 77081-2226 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION

Y.

NO. 2005-CV-1004
JOHN NAVICKAS Py - Y
SARA L NAVICKAS ATV -ED 7
AVK\A SARA 1. EVELAND
AVK\A SARA EVELAND-NAVICKAS
1162 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, A8 TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the
following information concerning the real property located at 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address canmot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
JOHN NAVYICKAS 1162 IST AYENUE
SARA I. NAVICKAS BERWICK, PA 18603
A\K\A SARA 1. EVELAND
AVKMA SARA FVELAND-
NAVICKAS
2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above

3 Narne and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None



4. Name and address of  last recorded holder of every mortgage of . rd:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

AMERICAN GENERAL 132 WEST FRONT STREET
FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. BERWICK, PA 18603

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING 211 NORTH FRONT STREET

FINANCE AGENCY HARRRISBURG, PA 17101-1406
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale;
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowiedge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 1162 1ST AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF P.Q. BOX 2675
WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are trugjand correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. T understand that false statements herei madefgubject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to anthorities. d

February 15, 2006 [
Date DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of First Avenue at the northeasterly comer of Lot Number 530; Thence
casterly along the southerly side of First Avenue a distance of 90 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot
Number 527; Thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot Number 527, a distance of 160 feet to a
fifteen foot alley; Thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 90 feet to the
southeasterly comer of Lot Number 530; Thence northerly along the casterly side of Lot Number 530, a
distance of 160 fect to First Avenue, the place of Beginning. Being Lots Number 528 and 529 of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition. See Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN John Navickas and Sara I. Navickas, his wife, by Deed
from Grace M. Incorvaia and Carman Incorvaia, her husband, dated 6-24-03, recorded 7-24-03 in Deed
Book 20030, page 9189.

Premises being: 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04-C-02-214-00-000




PHELAN HALLINA & SCHMIEG, LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John T. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Phitadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Aftorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE
4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
HOUSTON, TX 77081-2226 :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :

v. :  CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN NAVICKAS :  NO. 2005-CV-1004 -
SARAL NAVICKAS AKA SARALEVELAND : /53¢, (- &0 o &

AVKM SARA EVELAND-NAVICKAS
1162 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JOHN NAVICKAS
SARA 1. NAVICKAS A\KIA SARA 1. EVELAND A\K\ SARA EVELAND-NAVICKAS
1162 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt eollector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If
you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be
construed to be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a licn against property..

Your house (real estate) at 1162 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to
be sold at Sherifl’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the
Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court J udgment of
$89,018.69 obtained by JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE, (the Mortgagee) against you. In
the event the salc is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with PaR.C.P.,
Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TH1S SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff”s Sale, you must take immediate action:

i The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, AS
TRUSTEE, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out
how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal procecdings.

You may necd an attorney to assert your tights. The sooner you contact once, the better
chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how 1o obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Salc if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the bayer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find
out i this has happened, you may call (21 5) 563-7000,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitied to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of

Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong)
are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs or ways of getting your home back if you act
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



